
Invitation For Sealed Quotation 
Kamal Rural Municipality 

Office Of The Rural Municipal Executive 
Province No. 1, Topgachhi, Jhapa,  

Invitation For Quotations For The Construction OF Black Top Road From Kata Chauk 

Tinpaini Sadak Ward No.6 
              First Date of publication: 2077/05/31                

             Contract Identification No: 04/KRM/ROAD/2077/078          

1. The Kamal Rural Municipality invites sealed quotations for the Construction OF Black 
Top Road From Kata Chauk  To Tinpaini Sadak Ward No.6 The estimated amount for 
the works is 8,21,827.07 (Including VAT and PS ) 
 

2. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the 
office of Kamal rural Municipality, Topgachhi, Jhpa, info@kamalmun.gov.np , 023-475081.  

 

3. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased from the Kamal Rural 
Municipality, Topgachhi, Jhapa by eligible Bidders on the submission  
of a written application, along with the copy of company/firm registration certificate, Tax 
Clearance Certificate of F/Y 2075/076 and upon payment of a non-refundable fee of Rs. 
1000.00 till 2077/06/14 during office hours. 
  

Name of the Bank:     NMB BANK  .      Name of Office: Kamal Rural Municipality 

            Office Account no.:             0640058196400016 (Antarik Rajaswa khata ) 
Office Account no.:     0640058196400081  (Dhaurati Khata ) 

 
4. Sealed bids must be submitted to the office Kamal Rural Municipality, Topgachhi, 

Jhapa by hand (hard Copy) on or before 12:00 Noon  on 2077/06/15. Bids received after 
this deadline will be rejected. 
 

5. The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 
2077/06/15 , 2:00 PM at the Kamal Rural Municipality, Topgachhi, Jhapa Bids must be 
valid for a period of 45 days after bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid security 
amounting to a minimum of 24,500.00 which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity 
period of the bid  

 

6. If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the 
next working day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the 
bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission. 

 

7.  The Employer reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the bids 

without   assigning any reason, whatsoever. 

8. Matter  not covered by this notice shall be in accordance with PPA Act 2063 and PPR 2064 
with latest update. 

 


